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Industrial District.

Reg. i
No. !
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INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—continued.

Name.

INSPECTORIAL (MUNICIPAL),

Northern (Auckland)
Wellington
Janterbury

Otago and Southland

Northern (Auckland)
Taranaki

Wellington ..

Nelson ..
Westland .. ’

Canterbury
Otago and bouthland

Northern (Auckland)

Taranaki ..

Wellington, Nelson,
and Westland

Marlborough
Canterbury

Otago and Southland

Northern (Auckland)
Wellington ‘

Nelson

Canterbury

Otago and Southland

Northern (Auckland)
Nelson ..
Otago and Southl.md

LINESMEN AND LINESMEN’S ASSISTANTS.

JAM-FACTORY WORKERS.

1609
1529
1694
1563

853 |
1
1485’
1023
1658 |
1663 |
857‘
854

LABOURERS (AGRICULTURAL AND PASTORAL).

871
771
811

1173
1872

.| 1667

176

903

507
1492

LACQUER WORKERS.

1520 |

1469

1700 |
1710 |

1560

INSPECTORS (TRAMWAY). (Sce Tra
INSURANCE COMPANIES’ EMPLOYEES.
IRON AND BRASS MOULDERS.

IRON AND STEEL SHIP BUILDERS.
IRON-ROLLING MILLS EMPLOYEES.

(See Grocers” Sundri

(OTHER THAN TRAMWAY) EMPLOYEES.

JEWELLERS AND WATCHMAKERS.

Auckland  Manufacturing  Jewellers, Watch-
makers, and Opticiang’ Kmployees

Wellington Jewellers, Watchmakers, and Related
'lmde%

Christchurch
LEngravers

Dunedin Watehmalkers, Jewellers, and Related
Trades

Jewellers, Watchmakers, and

JOINERS AND JOINERS’ MACHINISTS.

JOURNALISTS.
Auckland Journalists

Taranaki Journalists
Wellington Journalists
Nelson Journalists
Greymouth Journalists
Christchurch Journalists
Dunedin Journalists

LABOURERS (MISCELLAN.

Auckland and Suburban Local Bodies” Labourers
and Related Trades
Auckland District Labourers and Related Trades

Poverty Bay General Labourcrs and Related
Trades
Taranaki Labourers and Related Trades

Wanganui Municipal Labouvers

Wellington, Nelson, and Westland Lmal B()(h( 5
other Labourers, and Related Trades

Blenheim Labourers and Related Trades

Canterbury Builders” and General Labourers and
Related Workers

Dunedin - and  Suburban
Drainers

Otago Labourers and Related Trades

Southland Labourcrs and Related Trades

Operative  Licensed

(See Paint. and Varnish

LAUNDRY EMPLOYEES.

Auckland Laundry Workers, Dyers, and Dry
Cleaners

Wellington Laundry Workers, Dyers, and Dry
Cleaners

Nelson Laundry Workers, Dry
Pressers

Christchurch Lawndry Workers, Dyers, and Dry
Cleancrs

Dunedin Laundry Employees

Sleaners, and

LAW PRACTITIONERS’ EMPLOYEES.
LEADLIGHT WORKERS.

LIME AND CEMENT WORKERS (also included in Labourers).
5 | Wilsons (N.Z.) Portland Cement, Ltd., Tmployees | Portland, Whangarei

ll4o |
1176

Golden Bay Cement Cols lmnp]()voes
Otago and Southland Lime and Cement Itm-
[)Juyooﬂ

LINOTYPE MECHANICS.

(Tncluded in Blectricians ;

)

also in Engineers.)

(Included in Printing-trade Employees,)

Nﬂmber
Registered Office, of
Members
(See Local Bodies” Officers.)
mway Employees.)
(See Clerical Workers,)
(See Iingineers, &c.)
(See Euogineers, &e.)
(See Mnginecrs, &e.)
¢s Manufacturing Ewmployees.)
i 75 Wellpark Avenue, Grey Lynn, Auckland, 48
V.9 i
Trades Hall, Wellington, . 2 | 59
, : J
Trades Hall, Christchureh, €. 1 i 17
168 Stuart St., Dunedin, C. 1 23
(See Carpenters, &c.)
. 1 505 Cooke’s Building, Queen St., Aueckland, C. 1 146
! (P.0. Box 1020)
. | Broadway Buildings, Stratford 27
.1 105 Customhouse Quay, Wellington 147
¢ 127 Tasman St., Nelson .. .. 9
Coates’ Bm](lmrvs Mackay St., Crcyln()lltll Lo 12
153 Hereford St,., Clm%church C.1 a 93
150 Rattray St., Dunedin, C. 1 ; 71
(See Rural Workers,)
ECUS).
19 Tabernacle Buildings, Newton, Auckland, 1,820
2
Union Bank Building, corner of Kast St. and 1,500
Karangahape Rd., Auckland, C. 2
69 Pcel Street, Gisborne ., .. 563
Worlkers” Social Hall, 61 St. Aubyn St., New 550
Plymouth
34 Patapu St., Wanganui last 130
Trades Hall, Wellington, C. 2 4,000
Room 5, Bank of New Zealand Buildings, 203
Blenheim
Trades Hall, Christchurch, ¢, 1 2,868
369 Macandrew Rd., Dunedin, S.W. 1 25
292 Moray Place, Duncdin, C. 1 1,484
Trades Hall, Invercargill 500
Manufacturers’ Employees,)
‘ 21 Academy Building, Upper Quecn St., Auck- [ 450
land, C. I
\ I'rades Hall Wellington, C. 2 (Seerctary : 15 ‘ 400
Thane Rd., Wellington 1
‘ Fleming’s Buildings, Hardy St., Nelson . [ 7
| |
Trades Hall, Christchurch o 140
’ 168 Stuart St., Dunedin, C. 1 . ; 90
(Sce Clerical Workers.)
(Sce Painters.)
; 259
Pohara, 'Lualmhc ‘ 73
168 Stuart St., Dunedin, C i 351
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