H.--11.

INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—continued.

Industrial District,	Reg. No.	Name.	Registered Office.	Number of Members
INSPECT	ORIAL	(MUNICIPAL), (OTHER THAN TRAMWAY)	EMPLOYEES. (See Local Bodies' Officers.)	
		INSPECTORS (TRAMWAY). (See Tra	mway Employees.)	
		INSURANCE COMPANIES' EMPLOYEES.	(See Clerical Workers)	
			,	
		IRON AND BRASS MOULDERS. (
		IRON AND STEEL SHIP BUILDERS.	(See Engineers, &c.)	
		IRON-ROLLING MILLS EMPLOYEES.	(See Engineers, &c.)	
	JA	M-FACTORY WORKERS. (See Grocers' Sundri	es Manufacturing Employees.)	
		JEWELLERS AND WATCHN		
Northern (Auckland)	1609	Auckland Manufacturing Jewellers, Watch- makers, and Opticians' Employees	W. 2	d, 48
Wellington	1529	Wellington Jewellers, Watchmakers, and Related Trades	Trades Hall, Wellington, C. 2	. 59
Canterbury	1694	Christchurch Jewellers, Watchmakers, and Engravers	Trades Hall, Christchurch, C. 1	. 17
Otago and Southland	1563	Dunedin Watchmakers, Jewellers, and Related Trades	168 Stuart St., Dunedin, C. 1	. 23
		JOINERS AND JOINERS' MACHINISTS.	(See Carpenters, &c.)	
		JOURNALISTS.		
Northern (Auckland)	853	Auckland Journalists	† 505 Cooke's Building, Queen St., Auckland, C † (P.O. Box 1020)	.1 146
Taranaki	1485	Taranaki Journalists	Broadway Buildings, Stratford	. 27
Wellington	$1023 \\ 1658$	Wellington Journalists	127 Tasman St., Nelson	. 147
Westland Canterbury	1663 857	Greymouth Journalists Christchurch Journalists		. 12
Otago and Southland	854	Dunedin Journalists	150 Rattray St., Dunedin, C. 1	. 71
		LABOURERS (AGRICULTURAL AND PASTOR	AL). (See Rural Workers.)	
NT 41 - /A., L1 ., l>		LABOURERS (MISCELLAN		1 . 1 000
Northern (Auckland)	825	Auckland and Suburban Local Bodies' Labourers and Related Trades	C. 2	. '
	871	Auckland District Labourers and Related Trades	Union Bank Building, corner of East St. and Karangahape Rd., Auckland, C. 2	1,500
	777	Poverty Bay General Labourers and Related Trades	69 Peel Street, Gisborne	. 563
Faranaki	811	Taranaki Labourers and Related Trades	Workers' Social Hall, 61 St. Aubyn St., Ne Plymouth	w 550
Wellington, Nelson, and Westland	1173 1872	Wanganui Municipal Labourers Wellington, Nelson, and Westland Local Bodies' other Labourers, and Related Trades	34 Patapu St., Wanganui East	. 130
Marlborough	1667	Blenheim Labourers and Related Trades	Room 5, Bank of New Zealand Building Blenheim	s, 203
Uanterbury	176	Canterbury Builders' and General Labourers and Related Workers	The death of the let o	. 2,858
Otago and Southland	903	Dunedin and Suburban Operative Licensed Drainers	369 Macandrew Rd., Dunedin, S.W. 1	. 25
	507 1492	Otago Labourers and Related Trades Southland Labourers and Related Trades	The death of the Barrier and B	1,484
	I.	ACQUER WORKERS. (See Paint and Varnish	Manufacturers' Employees.)	
		LAUNDRY EMPLOYEE	es.	
Northern (Auckland)	1520	Auckland Laundry Workers, Dyers, and Dry Cleaners	21 Academy Building, Upper Queen St., Auch land, C. 1	s- 450
Wellington	1469	Wellington Laundry Workers, Dyers, and Dry	Trades Hall, Wellington, C. 2 (Secretary: 1	.5 400
Nelson	1700	Cleaners Nelson Laundry Workers, Dry Cleaners, and	Thane Rd., Wellington Fleming's Buildings, Hardy St., Nelson	. 7
Canterbury	1710	Pressers Christchurch Laundry Workers, Dyers, and Dry	Trades Hall, Christehurch	. 140
Otago and Southland	1560	Cleaners Dunedin Laundry Employees	168 Stuart St., Dunedin, C. 1	. 90
		LAW PRACTITIONERS' EMPLOYEES. (See Clerical Workers.)	
		LEADLIGHT WORKERS. (See		
	LI	ME AND CEMENT WORKERS (also included	,	
Northern (Auckland)	1535	Wilsons (N.Z.) Portland Cement, Ltd., Employees	Portland, Whangarei	259
Nelson Otago and Southland	$\frac{1145}{1176}$	Golden Bay Cement Co.'s Employees Otago and Southland Lime and Cement Em-	169 Street St. Donadin C 1	. 73 . 351
	J	ployees	1	l

LINESMEN AND LINESMEN'S ASSISTANTS. (Included in Electricians; also in Engineers.)